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21.10 Value of total exports from Canada to all countries on a customs basis, by section and com­
modity, 1979-83 (million dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 

FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 24,538.4 29,555.8 

Leather and leather fabricated materials 
Lumber, softwood 
Lumber, hardwood 
Shingles and shakes 
Other sawmill products 
Veneer 
Plywood 
Other wood fabricated materials 
Wood pulp and similar pulp 
Newsprint paper 
Other paper for printing 
Paperboard 
Other paper 
Yarn, thread, cordage twine and rope 
Cotton broad woven fabrics 
Other broad woven fabrics 
Other textile fabricated materials 
Oils, fats, waxes, extracts and 

derivatives 
Chemical elements 
Other inorganic chemicals 
Organic chemicals 
Fertilizers and fertilizer materials 
Synthetic rubber and plastics materials 
Plastics, basic shapes and forms 
Other chemical products 
Petroleum and coal products 
Ferro-alloys 
Primary iron and steel 
Castings and forgings, steel 
Bars and rods, steel 
Plate, sheet and strip, steel 
Railway track material 
Other iron and steel and alloys 
Aluminum, including alloys 
Copper and alloys 
Lead, including alloys 
Nickel and alloys 
Precious metals, including alloys 
Zinc, including alloys 
Other non-ferrous metals and alloys 
Metal fabricated basic products 
Abrasive basic products 
Other non-metallic mineral basic 

products 
Electricity 
Other fabricated materials, inedible 

33.1 
3,821.0 

81.9 
191.6 

16.5 
109.6 
138.6 
196.7 

3,083.3 
3,221.9 

322.6 
129.9 
312.2 
46.2 
11.0 
66.7 
72.0 

218.1 
146.3 
841.9 
720.4 
987.3 
371.0 
122.5 
164.8 

1,897.8 
42.1 

111.3 
196.5 
240.0 
414.3 

72.1 
548.3 
920.0 
614.0 
154.8 
583.7 
958.3 
362.2 
75.8 

574.9 
121.1 

389.6 
729.2 
105.3 

37.8 
3,264.8 

103.5 
178.8 
15.6 
90.7 

146.5 
177.4 

3,873.0 
3,683.8 

353.7 
205.8 
389.0 

70.8 
17.4 
89.5 
81.5 

250.6 
160.8 
951.4 
937.2 

1.255.3 
473.2 
126.3 
189.7 

2,325.7 
55.6 

235.2 
164.2 
373.4 
592.4 
88.6 

575.2 
1,540.7 
1,000.4 

137.8 
823.6 

2,070.7 
428.5 

88.8 
571.7 
125.6 

331.5 
773.0 
127.7 

41.5 
2,916.4 

112.3 
169.7 
20.8 
90.0 

131.7 
193.2 

3,818.9 
4,325.5 

341.8 
183.6 
368.1 
100.0 

14.3 
93.0 
90.2 

267.1 
147.9 

1,061.9 
1,240.4 
1,343.3 

535.0 
154.1 
221.2 

2,657.4 
73.1 

398.1 
188.7 
301.2 
513.7 
80.6 

844.4 
1,483.9 

692.0 
111.1 
697.2 

1,885.5 
485.4 
91.0 

642.3 
148.3 

339.3 
1,122.6 

163.3 

38.1 
2,847.6 

106.4 
157.5 
15.8 
91.4 

124.1 
189.0 

3,221.4 
4,086.2 

414.1 
133.0 
377.2 
82.9 
15.5 
78.3 
94.4 

228.9 
170.7 
832.5 

1,122.6 
1,022.3 

525.2 
179.8 
247.2 

2,545.6 
39.2 

189.0 
163.6 
283.6 
761.9 
39.8 

546.7 
1,434.3 

542.7 
99.2 

508.4 
1,689.2 

465.9 
84.3 

628.7 
122.7 

341.7 
1,119.7 

160.6 

37.4 
3,900.8 

100.9 
232.1 

17.5 
116.1 
141.8 
273.3 

3,057.7 
4,005.1 

411.6 
177.0 
444.8 
91.2 
16.1 
53.0 
83.0 

184.9 
187.6 
789.7 

1,261.8 
1,160.4 

530.3 
202.9 
296.4 

2,816.8 
41.0 

257.5 
169.6 
284.5 
458.5 

11.8 
446.6 

1,748.8 
711.4 

83.5 
500.2 

1,838.0 
502.9 
73.1 

678.5 
141.9 

351.4 
1,228.4 

181.9 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 23,267.7 

Machinery 
Engines and turbines, general purpose 
Electrical generators and motors 
Other general purpose industrial 

machinery 
Materials handling machinery and 

equipment 
Drilling, excavating and mining 

machinery 
Metalworking machinery 
Woodworking machinery and equipment 
Construction machinery and equipment 
Plastics industry machinery and 

equipment 
Pulp and paper industries machinery 
Other special industry machinery 
Soil preparation, seeding and 

fertilizing machinery 
Combine reaper-threshers and parts 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and 

equipment 
Tractors 

3,076.6 
155.5 
91.4 

382.0 

293.6 

293.1 
222.3 
115.4 
187.6 

130.0 
122.0 
191.1 

91.7 
320.7 
96.6 

169.9 
213.7 

15,065.5 
420.8 

4,357.9 
2,750.7 

373.2 
835.8 

3,774.0 
296.0 

3,410.3 
137.7 
95.0 

446.3 

300.9 

414.2 
245.7 
129.8 
150.1 

137.8 
223.3 
209.2 

105.2 
339.7 
96.9 

165.1 
214.4 

14,958.6 
408.1 

4,716.6 
2,525.7 

338.6 
476.8 

3,138.6 
381.9 

4,051.1 
205.4 
95.5 

509.3 

341.2 

884.4 
281.5 
119.1 
163.2 

165.7 
98.7 

247.4 

117.3 
262.0 
88.8 

191.2 
280.4 

18,193.7 
251.3 

5,525.3 
2,949.2 

490.7 
764.2 

4,083.4 
221.4 

3,664.6 
213.4 

92.7 

518.8 

294.6 

730.6 
342.8 
99.5 

170.3 

163.6 
98.5 

203.1 

89.6 
154.2 
63.1 

161.2 
268.6 

22,033.0 
405.8 

7,437.7 
3,957.1 

383.3 
1,033.9 
4,366.1 

320.6 

3,403.5 
173.1 
78.4 

505.5 

427.9 

563.6 
194.6 
102.5 
165.2 

217.9 
73.0 

241.0 

87.3 
117.8 
40.1 

177.9 
237.7 

26,315.2 
175.7 

9,625.8 
4,242.8 

275.2 
1,609.0 
6,057.2 

187.3 

Transportation and Communication 
Equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling stock 
Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines and parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Ships, boats and parts 


